

S.C 41 of 2025

CNR- WBEM01 000846-2025, CIS Regd. No.SC 41 of 2025

Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Order No.5

dated 07.03.2025

Today is fixed for production.

Sole accused person namely Krishnendu Ponda @ Panda is produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge Mr. Soumen Kumar Maiti files hazira along with his appointment letter. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Defence Counsel i.e. CDC of LADCS is present.

Let the case be fixed for consideration of charge.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Central Correctional Home, Paschim Medinipur for physically production of the accused Krishnendu Ponda @ Panda on the next date fixed.

To 10.04.2025 for physically production of accused Krishnendu Ponda @ Panda and for consideration of charge.

Accused person Krishnendu Ponda @ Panda be remanded to J/C till 10.04.2025.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/- Mandip Saha Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/- Mandip Saha Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

