

**S.C 41 of 2025**

**CNR- WBEM01 000846-2025, CIS Regd. No.SC 41 of 2025**

Present : Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Sessions Judge,4th Court,Tamluk, Purba Medinipur **In-charge of** Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1,Tamluk.

**Order No.8**

**dated** 13.06.2025

Today is fixed for physically production of accused Krishnendu Ponda @ Panda and for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Krishnendu Ponda @ Panda is produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge did not file hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel i.e. CDC of LADCS namely Soma Jana files hazira.

PO is on transferred.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 06.08.2025 for production of accused Krishnendu Ponda @ Panda and for consideration of charge.

Accused person Krishnendu Ponda @ Panda be remanded to J/C till 06.08.2025.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.