

**ST No. 02(08)25
SC-41/2025**

(CNR WBEM01000846-2025)

**Order No. 10
Dated 12.09.25**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

Hajira from the side of prosecution is filed. Name of a witness namely CSW-1 Joyanta Khaskel is mentioned in said hajira as being present for his deposition.

Accused Krishendu Ponda @ Panda is produced from JC through VC using the link provided by Superintendent, Purba Medinipur Correctional Home in his missive No. 2002/AB dt. 12/09/2025.

Summons issued to CSW-1 is returned after service.

Record is taken up for evidence.

CSW-1 is examined as PW-1 and his examination in chief is deferred due to non-availability of alamats.

Case is adjourned till the next date.

PW-1 is discharged for the time being.

Issue summons to him for his further examination in chief on the next date fixed.

Next date is fixed on 20/11/2025 for further examination in chief of PW-1.

Alamats are to be produced on the above date.

Prosecution is to take appropriate steps for the above purposes at once.

Accused person is remanded to JC and would be produced again on the above date for above stated purpose.

sd/-

Typed by me

ASJ, FTC-I, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
JO-WB872